J a CK L ﬁ ( )
A2CE5 SHFH
A2C Series Parts Manual
8. tNGREAE () /Thread Trimmer Components
F8| AaES B BE | 5| AaRS SR HE
N rt NO Description Number| & | part NO Description Nur
113515002 crew SM1/8°x44 L=9.5 1 2 | 101514001 | Screw SM1/4°x40 L=6
115019001 secant knife 1 3 113809009 | Push rod
[ 3 [113517001 [ Screw SM9/64xa0 =6 T | 2413810306
11312003 Needle guard patch 1 5 | 116514005 | Screw SM1/4"x40
5 125511020 crew SM9/64'x40 L=5.5 T 6 | 13802320 Tangent drive shaft
i dvil 6 [138517301 crew M3 3 7 | H05013 Snap ring 6
3. §HF. 8. THEN/Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Compon : [ ise12308 [ brche s T [T [ruh hte
FE| e " BE | % | A50S B & [113517002 | Screw SM11/64x0 =44 | 2 | 29 N01005 __[Nutha
NO| partno | FHHEA  Description |y p Partno | FHHEE  Description | e | n 9 11319002 | Motoril knife T Wo02018 [ Washer 4
ot o 5. ¥#49348(4/Feed Mechanism Components [
7 _[10103005 | Needle bar bushing upper T 01515007 | Screw SM1/4 x40 L=7 z [ 10 [13807303__|Knife bracket T 11312006 | Solenoid bracket
5 [11202039 | Needie bar T 101515007 _[Screw SM1/4'xa0 L T | (B[ 2FB | ot peccrpton | BB [BB| ARS [T [7 [114516004 | Nut SMT1/64'%40 T T12516006_|Nut SM1/4'%40
0102021 | Needle bar (H) T 13511036 | Screw SM15/64'x28 L=47 T NO| PartNO PHOM | Numbe | NO | _Part NO PUO" | Number [ 72 [173520001 _[hinge Screw sMi1/6&xd0 | 2 113822005 | Washer
3 [0 eedle bar connecting rod T 113803012_| Upright shaft bushing upper T 1 Reverse feed connecting rod | T 4 [101515002_|Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 Z [ 713 [13812302 | Connecting rod T 1383003300 | Thread trimmer solenoid a
4 M9/64"x40 i 102007 Jpright shaft i 2 Connecting rod pin il 5 | 10403015 ushing 2 14 13804301 Thread Crank 1 5 |101511026 | Screw SM15/64"x28
= A ar bushing lower T 0403013 Jpright shaft bushing lower T Connecting rod pin (-7) T 6 |H03001 nap ring 15 1 15 11322001 | Crank driver stopper block | __1 6 136530301 | Screw.
o ar bushing lower (H) i 5 | 113803014 ook driving shaft bushing back| i crew SM9/64'x40 L=6 6 37 | 10104007 riving shaft crank i 6 | S05004 Screw M5 L=14 1 37 | 13827303 Loose wire torsion spring
o ar thread guide T_| 2610108002 | Hook driving shaft snap ring 7 2 eed regulator T 8 116511005 | Screw SMH11/64x40 L=13 T 7 [113803003_|Tangent crank locating slee| 1 8 [ 115412012 Thread release bed
N : e i i 7 | 110203002 ower shaft middle bushin i 5 eed regulator bushing 1 11414002 eed do i 8 | 13827304 Spring 1 9 138501302 | Screw M4 L=5
— s ar thread guide (H) g eg g 39 9 18 | pring
1. IR, SMESEH/Machine Frame & Cover B Bx1714 T_| 2813802303 _|Hook driving shaft T 6 crew SM3/16728 =65 T 11314001 | Feed dog (H) i [79 [1380432400 [Crank asm T | 40[11230004 [Plug
BB[ DARE | oo o en | BE |F8] MRS S HE Pr5721 (H) T 5 [13803320 [ Hook driving shaft_bushing fror| T 7 eed regulator stud T 470060 eed bar asm. T 0 (113809009 | Washer Z @ [1123005_[Pin
NO Part NO P! Numbe| NO Part NO Description Numbe 8 0413 .ower bushing thread guide i 11303001 Hook driving shaft bushing fror| 1 8 wbber ring 1 101511016 | Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1 1 [101514001 | Screw M5 L=5 2
1101511001 Screw SM3/16"x28 3 36 | 11501302400 | Thread tension asm. i 113 ower bushing thread guide (| i 30 [ 13823001 Ol wick 1 9 inob component 1 10128003 Washer 1
2 [10122003__|Rubber plug 7 [, [11326012_[Tension release pin T o [IST00E[Scron /3504 Lok T | 31101530005 | set screw T nob component (-7) T 701511025 _[Screw SM11/64'30 =7 T
3 [115001005 | Face plate T 126002 Tension release pin () T | [0 [10109001 | Siide block T | 3, [11418007 [Hookasm T 0 crew SM3/16'x28 =18 T 70401007 | Feed bar pin T
4 [13813005__[Thread guide left T | 38 [10122014__|Rubberring T 11 [101S11008_| Screw SM11/64'%40 L=8 2 1418002 | Hook asm (H) 1 eed rocker crank pin T 5 |4 Feed bar bed T 9
5 [101511007 | Screw SM11/64°x40 L=6 T [ 5| Screw SM9/64'xd0 L=55 T 12 [10109002 | Needle bar guide T | 33[10118003 bbin 7 inge Screw SM9/32°x28 T 6 [ 11500700200 | Feed bar sam T 4
6 [1102220¢ ace plate gasket T[4 01 hread tension base T 13 [10425004__| Upper shaft bevel gear T | 3411218504 bbin case asm T eed rocker shaft crank T 7 101511018 Screw SM1/8"xé4 L=6 Z =
7 [11023000900 | LED asm P 7006 | Trread take-up spring 7| [ [0 Upper smal bevel gearasm | 1| . [10112016 [ Finger postioner T ed rocker shaft crank (7) | 1| 48 [113514010 | Screw SW15/64x28 L=105 | 1 [ el —-—
& [101511001__|Screw SM3/16'28 1=9 T 7 read take-up spring (F) | 1| 15 [10425002 _|[lower large bevel gearasm | T 112032 Finger postioner (H) T crew SM3/16x28 L=14, T | 45 10126009 [ Left pin T =
ubber plug T @ 0 hread tension disk 7| 16 [101515007 | Screw SM1/4'xd0 L=7 2| 36 [116511005 | Screw SM11/64'x40 =13 T 75 [115405003__| Connecting rod T 126007 | Connecting pin T L i
wbber plug T | 43 [114112023 | Disk stopper T 17_[ 104250 Hook drive shaft bevel gear | 1| 37 101511012 | Screw SM11/64'x40 L=48 2 16 [1015T1016__| Screw SM3/16°x28 L=14 T 109005 | Feed short shaking plate 2 = | u
ubber plug T | 44 [1152N510001| Thread tension post T 18 [101515007 | Screw SM1/4°x40 L=7 2| 38113514020 | Screw SM11/64"x40 L= i 17 [10104004 | Feed driving shaft crank T 103004__| Feed long shaking plate 2 u
crew SM3/16"x28 L=7 i 45 [114127004 hread tension spring i Rocker shaft connecting rod 1 126007 Connecting pin 1 &—
hread take-up lever cover i 1427050 hread tension spring (H) 1 Rocker shaft connecting rod (| 1 10100200 | Feed shaking plate bed 1
crow SM3/16'x28 L=7 T | @ [10112007 | Thread disk rotating stoppi T Connecting rod pin (-7) T_| 55 [10126010__| Component right pin T = = -
hole thread guide i 47 |115011017 hread tension nut i Hinge Screw SM9/32°x28 1 6 | 101515010 rew SM15/64'x28 L=10.5 1 8.0 AR ( ) [Thread Trimmer Componen‘s H
ubber plug T[4 [ 11501300400  Thread tension asm T 4 ed rocker shaft T | 57 11427011 _[Spring | [FE] AaES TR BE 78| AaES B HE
nife z 1300 ad tension asm (H) T eed driving shaft T 8 | 11329020 | Snap ring 5 T NO tNO Description Number Part NO Description Number
crew SM9/64"<40 16 T | 45 [10122110 | Rubber plug (one-hole) T crew SM15/64x28 T | 59 [13812081 | pull spring fing plate T 7_[T13515002_[Screw SM1/8'xé4 =95 T 1327002_|Spring T
wbber plug i 1511007 crew SM11/64°x40 i crewSM15/64°x28 1 0 10127011 everse feed pull spring i 2 ecant knife il 150040 Crank shaft 1
ide plate gasket T 1 read guide right T everse feed lever T [ o [ ed reverse crank asm T 3 crew SM9/6440 16 T 01514001 | Screw SM1/4"=40 16 T
ide plate T ST5010 | Screw SM15/64x28 T everse feed shaft bushing by T E eed reverse crank asm () |1 ) edle guard patch T 16514005 | Screw SM1/4'x40 L=10 z P " . P
crew SM3/1628 1=9 T 4071516001 | Nut SM9/64'xd0 T everse feed shaft 7| & [Tazror_[Tube T 5 crew SM9/64'xd0 155 | T 13809009 [Push rod z 9. . Oil Ceservoir & Knee Lifter Components
ectronic control box T st read guide T ubber ring T | 63 114530007 [ Screw SMi1/64xa01=75 T 3 crew SMi1/64wd0 =12 | 2 310011 cam T El B | AAES SR HE
1 5 |1 2 crew SM11/64°x40 L=5.5 i eed rocker shaft snap ring il 64 114516004 | Nut SM11/64°x40 i /asher 2 1324( Roolling pin i NO Description Number| & art NO Description Numbe
3| 56 [138120 uler stop seat T crew SM1/4%d0 7 [ 65501102 [Screw SM3/16%28 T nife bracket press compo| 1| 34 SMT1/64%80 T T T reservoir rubber cushior] 2| 13 12_[Screw M6 =30 z
[ Wsher 5 3 7 7002 Screw SMT1/64x40 L=65 | 2 ushing 2| 6611329020 [snapring 5 7 nife bracket press T 130400500 Thread trimmer drive asm| 1 2 il Reservoir 1 4 04| Nut M6 L=4 2
[ 2 wbber plug i 58 6 leedle plate i nap ring 15 il 57 | 10126015 Pin 1 2 1302002 | Shaft i 3 nee lifter push rod 1 5 02__|Screw M6 L=26 1
[ 281 wbber plug i 1. leedle plate (H) i eed rocker shaft snap ring T 8 | 10127010 Spring i 2 1322001 | Positioning block i 4 il Reservoir gasket 1 6 8 Bearing bracket 1
[ 29 [101512001 | Machine head stud @ 0115002 | Side plate 7 T HO5013__|Snap ring 6 T 5 wbber ring 7 7 03 _|Screw M8 L=16 z
[ 30 [138508006 | Screw SM3/16° <28 L=7 7 0127009 | Slide plate spring 7 T 0112003 | Cunter weight protecting T 6 crew SM5/16'x24 L=7 T 202800 |Knee press plate asm T
31 [13612066 [ Trvead tension guide plate T 01511019 | Screw SM3/32'x56 L=2 z z 1322003 Solenoid cushion rubber | T 7 i reservoir magnet T 512004 | Screw M6 L=11 T
[ 32 [13810008__|Thread tension post 7 138505001 | Screw M3 L=12 z 6 T__| 41 [11309001 [Solenoid pin T B il reservoir rubber cushior] 2 112030 | Knee press plate holder T
[ 33 [14112017 | Thread tension disk z 13822001 | Rubber plug z Nut SMI11/64°x40 T | 42 [101511026 |Screw SM15/64'x28 =9 T 9 nee lfter crank T 112029 | Knee press plate T
[ 34 [11227001 | Thread tension spring |64 [11023005700] Control panel T Crank T | 43 [11312006_[Solenoid bracket T 70 nee lfter spring T 172028 | Knee lifter plate rod T
5 [115011026 [ Thread tension nut T | 8 | Crank driver stopper block| 1| 44 [N01005__|Nut M z T nap ring 10 T 122025 | Rubber T
" 9 | crew M5 L=14 7| 45 [W02018__[Washerd Z 72 10102011 __[Knee lifter shaft T 122024 | Knee press plate cover T
4 \ 0 pring T | 46 [112516006 | Nut SM1/4'%40 i
2 23 1 ug T | 47 [113822005 [Washer T
& 2 [ in T | 48 [1383003300| Thread trimmer solenoid | 1
3 | Thread cutting shaft bushir| 1| 49 | 11327003 |Spring T
[24] Crank drive shaft bushing | 1 11312007 | Thread release bed T
rew SMHT1/64°x80 L= T T row SM1/4x28 L= T
4. F¥. BEAERSEM/Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components | e ;:"gsmv‘ef“ x0L=6 LR S S 8L
F8[ AnFS " BE || Aane —
i %3
No| Pano | EHHEE  Description | NG | g Description | S "
1 1511010 | Screw SM9/64°x40 L=11 i 5 | 1012211, ressure bar oil cover 1 1 0
2 [10128002 |Washer T | 26113803007 |Presser bar bushing T %
3 [13811029 | Hand lifter T | 27 1138020 resser bar T
4 |001004 wbber ring i 8 | 1015110¢ crew SM9/64"x40 1
5 [1011000200 [Hand ffter cam asm T 5 11021 foot asm T B
6 1520001 crew 2 131600300 | Presser foot asm(H) 1 )
7 [10128015 __|Washer 2| 30]11212009 | Wire release bracket upper T !
8 11200100 | Lift front lever component i 111212008 Wire release press plate 1 1
[ 9 [10112013_[Knee lfter pull rod T | 32101511004 |Screw SM3/16'x28 L=7 T
[ 10 [Hos003 nap ring 5 2 | 33113511004 |Screw M4 T
[ [10112010_|Lifting plate T | 341141206000 | Wire release plate asm T
[ 73 [107520004_[Hinge Screw SM3/16x32 T | 35 [101520002_|Wire release plate pin T
[ 74 [101520003 [ Hinge screw SM15/64'x28 T [ 3610128015 | Washer T -
5 (10112014 _[Knee fifer back lever T [ 3711329020 _[Snaping 5 5 i’
B 015 | Knee lifter connecting rod T_| 3810126003 | Thread release supporting pin_| T 1 . i
7 (1011200200 | Knee lfer lever asm T | 3910126001 _|washer T — =l .
T 1018 | Press regulating screw T 27003 [spring T 5
- ] press re rew T ress p i
2. ERHEEAR/ Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components I 12022 _Tubepress e !
LT E———T T SEE Frees quiing at - 15008 Tvive presier — 6. i@, mERMAH/Oil Lublication & Oil Measuring Components 10. #l3LHHE/Machine Head Accessories
| no | P Numbe| NO | _part NO Description mi Press regulating nut (1) T 12001 [ Wire release bracke lower T |[FE] 238 [ i pescrpton | BB |BB| AFRS [ 8| AaEe TR BE 8| AaES B HE
B hread take-p connecting rod pir| __1_| 20 |10108001__| Main shaft thrust collar 1 ress bar 1 5 [116530003 | Screw SM15/64°x28 L=14.5. 1 NO| PartNO PHOM | Numbe [ NO | Part NO P NO| PartNO Description Number| NO | Part NO Description Number
read take-up connecting rod pirl _1_| 21 [H03002___[Snap ring 20 T ress regulating spring | 46 [W02004__[Spring washer T 76 [10112021 [ OW pump impeller cover T_| 34 101511010 | Screw SMS/64 x40 =11 00_[Finge component 2| 17 [10113011_|Thread guide ring z
2 crew SM15/64"x28 L=15 T L 05| Feed eccentric cam 7 ress regulating spring (H) T 7 [ 113512001 | Nut 2 77 [10111007 | Lubricating oil pump cover T | 35 10123010 |Oil wick 7 Head connecting rubber o 2 10113010 Thread guide ring 2 # ﬁﬁ}iﬂﬂﬁ}ﬁ RAE
N fhread take-up connecting rod (H] 1 « Feed eccentric cam (H) T resser bar guide bracket T 8 [ 11427009 __|Reset spring T 18 [101530006 | Screw ST29 =10 3 [ 36 [10112053 [wick T jeedleDBx 1#14 0 13831019 _|Spool rest rod upper 7 i, 4Le]
hread take-up connecting rod 1 3 |1 17 over plate 1 24 101515007 crew SM1/4°x40 L=8 i 19 | Hos5012 nap ring i leedleDPx5#21 (H) 4 13831021 pool rest rod joint 1
A nap ring 6 T | 24 [101511013_|Screw SM1/&x01=13 z 0 [Nai (P19) G 13631020 | Spool rest rod lower i REEE
5 [11326010 [ washer T 101511005 Screw SM9/64°x40 L=6 z HEIGNEL/Oil Lublication & Oil i G 7- SRt/ Bobbin Components bbin 3 10122106 | Spool rest rod rubber rine] 2 iR i AR
& [10112003 | Needle bar crank protecting plate | 1 72603014 __|The rear axle sleeve T - e BB[ DARE | oo pecoion| BB B8] AFRE [T 3| Machine head rest pin T WO1052 | Washer M16 z
11503800200 | Thread take-up lever asm T 10122008 _| Ol seal T |[FE] B8 | gpnr pescription | BB | B | BRRE | go  penoeo | BE | [NO| PatNO - PUO" | Numbe| NO| _PartNO PUO™ | Number crew driver (arge) T 4 [NO2008__[Spool rest rod nut M16 T
[ 1133600200 _| Thread take-up lever asm (H) T 10102026 | Main shaft T || NO| PartN PEO™ | Numbe| Part NO - P Numbe | [ 7 [1383103900 | Bobbin winder asm. T | 1713602026 | Bobboin winder cam shaft T crew driver (medium) T 04051 [screw M5 L=315 7
8 4001 | Needle bearing 2 110211022 Handwheel 1 1_[10111004__|Oil sight window 1 5 [ 1012000100 | Lubricating oil pump componen| T 2 [114511008 lgvew M4 L=6 T 509103 e Z crew driver (small) T N01034 ut M5 2 St
9 4007 Thread take-up crank 1 10233038 lotor 1 2 i 0 | 101511026 crew SM15/64"x28 L=9 1 3 |[woi142 jasher 4 1 13831102 obbin winder wheel 1 11 iler component T W03002 pring washer 5 2
[1011000400 | Thread take-up crank (H) T pring washer 5 3 3 T 710136001 | Rubber joint 7 4 [10113030 hread press control plate 7 01110 ing 7 400 | Thread stand asm T 13831023 Spool rest arm lower 7
70 [10105002 eedle bar connecting rod T 14513001 | Screw M5 =20 3 [ Ol pump connecting stud T | 22 |woz004 pring Washer M6 7 5 [1011m20 finding pad T 1422062 asher T ool rest rod rubbercap |1 13831024 Spool rest z
T 7001 | Screw SMS/64x40 (eft hand) T T4ST3001 | Screw M5 =22 T 5 Hook driving shaftoil tube | 1| 23 [ 115021003 | Hook ofl ube T & [13831101__[Bobbin vinder bed T 14511003 [ Screw SM3/1628 =10 3 Washer M5 2 20131010 Spool rest cushion z
72 [101515004 | Screw SM9/32'x28 L=16 T | 34 [W01009__[Spring washer 5 T 3 Ol pump installing base | 24 [11312031 | Ol shield cover () T 7 [Ho5006 nap ring T 1501301500 | Bobbin thread tension asm._| 1 [Screw M5 L=16 3 20131006 Spool pin z ot it
3 1003 Screw SM9/3228 L=16 T_| 35 [10122012__|Rubber plug T 7 Spring washer T 25 [13827014__[spring T 8 [10127061__[Sprin T 75011026 | Thread tension nut T [Nutms 7 13831025 | Spool retainer z gk sl s e
P 4014 Needle bar crank 7 6 [510009 crew M6 L=8 z 5 Screw SM1/64°x40 L=105 7 6 | 113530001 | Screw SMT1/64x40 L=19 7 9 [13812170 egulating plate 7 5 11427006 |Spring 7 13831022 | 5pool rest arm upper 7 il (TEL O0-576-BA1TTTHG 4A17TTTA
4010 | Needle bar crank (H) T 7 [14422008__|Thread take-up lever rubbe] T 9 [10103022__| Oil pump bushing T 7 [10423005__|Oil wick T 10 [10110030 obbin winder cam T 6 [14112015 | Thread tension disk z 'o‘l'”\_'l-_“'”'f 2
15 [ 101515002 | Screw SM1/4"xd0 L=6 2 10 101530007 | Plunger Screw M7X0.75L=5 | 1 | 2810127015 | Oil felt clamp 1 11 | 509025 Screw M5 L=5 1| 27 [11413022|Thread tension guide plate 1 BT N0STRESE
16 | 11500301500 | Main shaft bushing front 1 11 [10127013__|Plunger spring 1| 2910123006 | Ol felt felt 1 12 1380510600 | Bobbin winder connectingro] 1 | 28 | 112513004 | Screw 1
77 | 101515006 | Screw SM15/64'x28 L=7 7 12 10122018 | Plunger T | 30101511004 |Screw SM3/16'x28 7 13 [13827103__[spring T | 29 [114516001 | Nut SM11/64"x40 T P
18 | 10403023 Main shaft bushing mid T 13 [10120001 | Oil pump| T 31 [10112053 | Oil tube clamp T 14 10127060 Spring T 30 |11435013__| Driving wheel T 528530 s -
19 [ 101514001 | Screw SM 1/4x40 L=6 z 14| 504093 Screw M3 L=6 3| 3211502100100 Ol return tube component 7 15 [H05909 Snap ring 4 T 31510009 Screw M6 L=6 z Rt 025
15 [10111003__| Oil pump impeller T | 3310112025 | Oil wick fixing plate. 1 16 13802111 Bobbin winder mian shaft T




ASDICK S
BB B 5100w

A2c n Manual

ct Drivs Power Operat

PLEASE DOWN LOAD THE MANUAL AND SPARE PARRTS FROM THE FOLLOWING WEBSITE:
GARIOA 6148 SE6E GREUREAOE SOXU GAEHIA b G1ied Gob

POR FAVOR DESCARGAR EL MANUAL Y LIBRO DE PARTES Y REPUESTOS LO SIGUIENTE EN
SO WES:

(cucox 3anacbix acreit ) co cneaylouero seGcaiTa:
hitpidownoad.chinajack com

Eodo of the products; QBIT2380-2013

ATEEEAIN

AN NAT N Eom
ARRHEBRHERAS
ik Technology CO.,LTD.
CAddress of Company)
BT & UL El’cmwﬂﬁ

NO.1008 | ZHENIANG

. 315000

. u?’#m (Domestic Trade Department) &
% (TEL) 1 0086-0576-881177788 88177789
&3 (FAXD 5 0086-0576-881177758

BI85 Cnternationsl Trade Department) ¢
HBiE (TEL) ¢ 0086-0576-881177782 88177774
&3 (FAXD 5 0086-0576-881177787

o SEMERSAE, o

/www.chinajack.com

o SRR, BRRTEN, LR,

18
Operation Manual
o th macin urtess s of s s oo o i o
R
e e

ntrcockurss 2 observed fomhe hand wheol e)
e voas

kctone danfesion

B sura o the power swich OFF beorsting e machn road

emremeves.
7.Don” 1 coan e face of machine head wih tinner

1INSTALLATION
“Instaling the oil pan
the 4 pan @on e stand & table. N

18

2.THREADING THE MACHINE HEAD

3.LUBRICATION
Infomation on hbicatin (Fg )

“Bofore staringthe machine
it 5 0 HIGH mak A
B ! roiine o pan

sattwndn ©) helucaton's sde
e amountlh apesh o1 vl o th et of B bricang o

e 1 20 extondod pariod
i i 05500 Som it o e
it

38

aseecricaToNs
3 A T o)
[ Ao [ s saopm
T
[ DBx1 #11-#18(140) | DPxs #18-421 (421)
i S 2 A [ smmomtzmman
o o o A G R
N
steion Soret i tghemsitt [ oy
‘Sewing specd Max. 4,000 [ Max. 3.500rpm
Newdle EEIETS [ orswen ey
Presser foot it [
gt Ve DOTNO W

5. THREAD TENSION

1. Adjusting the nesdlsthread tension
1) Adjst e needs s tnsicn using tnsion cjust ut ()
acoording o the sewing seciicatons

2) 48 youtum rut (1) locwise (i recon A),the nsedetread

38 youtam nut (1) ourterleckvis (n irectons) e ension
i docronse

2 Adjusting the bobbin thresd tension

1)s you tum ension st scrow (2) ockuise (ndroctn ),
1o bobbin hread onsen wil

2) 8 you tum screw (2 counterclockwise (n divecion D) the

in e tenson i decese.

6THREAD TAKE UP SPRING
1.Changing the stroke of thread take-up spring 1)
1) Loosen setscrew 2

Do untason ot cocwe ndencmaL e 25
kot resdme s sl b e

S ou e knob counorclockies(n Srocione) o
Stoke villbe

2. Changing the pressure of thresd take-up spring®

1) Loosen setscrew (2), anditake outtension asm(5).
2)Loosen setscrew (D). and remove ension post @)

3)4s you ur tension postclockwise i drection A, the
pressurs willbe

pressire wilbo docreased.

7 NEEDLETO.HOOK RELATIONSHIP.

“Thereation betwoan the necdla and he hook should be s follows:

2 The hightol he e bar
31 The hosk posiion

31 themidds read ol heneede) Then v ey make
16 200y he need hola et 1

auge betwaen he noedlo and hook about0-0 05mm hen

*preaution

gl s 0 sk ove,
Nt hl h fpe o Nook o be substued fr,when repacing e

Seving mache of orignal assemtiags

‘BADJUSTMENT OF THE PEDAL

b3
pressure adjust spring @
2)The pressue decrs

you um the reguiator srew in
o

nubing the podalsroke’

9.ADJUSTMENT DF THE PEDAL
”
2)

ondofnewdl bar 5 s lowest postion does 1ot i presser ol

e sl s of s sewing mchines
1.Base mostros must bo b

3 Al safty s shou bo chocked b Use
4 When nsiling ncodle, and changing reedis,prsser ot i, feod dog . bt oo, ook or realfg
pover uoplyshould o med of immaditoy

g

7
e

Iy wnen ey v put o oy o ouch Sk

s

e

overseers shal b cae o by specalzed ochnecar
50 Genal maimnce = caned b peciy.sesgoed perons.
12T machine shouk be cleaned eguiaryduing opeaton.

4" Powsrpug should be instlled by specaly-ssigned parson

Eneemens osemons

ey
2P umof e powrfer s b e pover osurptn

e vty oo
ks

posd Proase

epvratons.

68

ZB-A2C Operation Manual

o

Al ax ko by 18t L'

R T e
m:wmnm ] o, 0 Tt 81T e st 00T 4B ok

| Produst installation

1.1 Phug connetion

name af sack socket s chown in Fige 11 Aer comoctmg, plese sk whaher e plag »
iened fimly.

kel & ke ok, | mamemagre st blachine head brstre sty 1 Pt
Covvmrswien I foe

1.2 Wiriag und groasding

Mk e tha AL phig

e ek oty ok prwer oa, T e il g wie o o Arg, el e b

N g " v Algnal we, proumlivg.
e i far kg se sty
1 Operation panel imstructions
LI Operation panet display instruction
orkang st 1% Digial o g
¢ “Tha opertionn

] hack 3 fd e

e s

2.2 The description of each hy function

e oo | e

| merie

ety || Mo e ey

w"‘”‘ PR s i st st e

Parwneter e | P f paramier frcton pemher vk s, s
v bl ety awsye ol e

Farwmar lirwe e parameis fece carber | ok doms, ks
dhomitgeod dewn) | iatal mady vemake gued dren

kay
s [y o b et e bt Erc v s
Y

O [ —
o |l [ | o 5 e 1 sty i

| P b s s g

bremensg | 5

I - b e et

sy -
b ol

T e et
T ozl gt o the ket gt ke s

| [l Bl

ks e i ol .
Therighm. el Lo s £t §0 il

3 Parameters adjustment
31 Enter into operator's parameter and save
1P sttt pncs BB s
R —— P e - |
ot [ aet Mmd.unanm (T macifiod smovessfally, ol s
el
32  Method to enter into operators parameter and save
[ - 1 s e "

RIS AR
33 Speed adjustment

I free sam.. I'NII change the speed. 1 and

3-4  Factory setting

Loz o fariory sertng.
38

35 methed to monitors mode
am : -1
: 1|
e : | : svipen
Bl vinans s posses sese son ol s s
6 Quick adjustment of stop needle position

EET A | P ——————
s
4 parameters
41 Operstor parameter

sl Ve P
imeription

™| ket )

P,
| sl e

s I

W | ek TRIMVAL WORNAC

- ,:‘:‘r;:,“'w | "

| 5ed e luu.

3 Manitors paramsters

i et e 1

m. D e ———

T e | gl sl T s oyl s Aol mIE e
i : L

| Doyt M s S e

| ot omit p  i re
=TT
| Dl w7 g 1V

51 Error code table

ot

| fiest, candivm if the wchine's cossesion sahie i intact; 2 Cnfirm whaber oo eloctonic.

1.0 wiery L
froe (oeew |
e
e cnsing.
e
i P aker 1 ey, I bl
| SO s oo 48 o T

A (b sy Muﬂ)ﬂ‘tfﬁrl‘lﬂl‘b-&lﬂr-inllm
ey [Fene |10 b g b
prrceny b g it e
| et et el el e B
Dhscoam. o ekl peact anl et dar th SRs s g

el

I Mumrny. oz J0AV1. N the wappy ek i bagh. s the cowrrber afier e lugs
| e ke :
== p= frywe—y
EndT  Hocsn | eveed wet Kol sl b de bk poces Fopuondy, spla b
o fabee

(23

i by erge

T

Lok | v by, ey e ol oo e e s et
S0 gl | o, 1 e i e it b v P s

T
52 Security alarm table

Ahrnos | Cede v
E
o
o sk e
T [weew
FYE T s——— st
LETR B

Banp 1w e by canan e i naed moieing 0 1 o Badlng cnmhrisea
henie conbact f e fuchaes

& Foot pedal sensitivity adjustment

1 st T, ey scpping
™
Betweenl) =

3) Wk st morwvetr i b be e Dok (e
“wseeucer i N St T34 {parumeie O oo 13-4 7h wmnml

The

a1
T v om
o v e e e 72 e ¥ sy ] G sl

g e e
lanke preeskqy

imcreses e 5 pamencte or rocioe e 2 parmencrs oha i, increase she podal bre peed g,

[res——

&8
Pucking List
P i FE
Description | How
Trsiiieshen Tet (ET
Serriag saclee i | I
! Terer 2
g prowes Lufbe pud ]
[
[
I
[
Axcie binge plate ssie I
Hubes anthins 3
s v, L '
[ ] |
Senew drivars & I
11zt [
e Hail i
|t soode | gt
TS Izvbben !
T [ !
1|l O i
EREEE i e ek awhior 1
Spock tueed mmd sod aam R




